

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4476 of 2000

Manipal Academy of Higher Education ...Appellant

-Versus-

State of Karnataka And Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed alongwith CA No. 3453 of 2002 and other connected matters on 24th August, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to interalia pass the following order:

“C.A. Appeal No. 4476 of 2000, SLP(c) No. 16786-88 of 2009 and 12739 of 2009 are de-tagged and to be listed separately before an appropriate Bench.”

It is submitted that all the respondents in the appeal are represented by Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate, Counsel for the Respondents has filed Counter Affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate
20A, Lawyers Chamber.
- 2 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15, Lawyers Chambers
M.C.Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/sm