

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4476/2000

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master