

ITEM NO.104 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4476/2000

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer) is not a member.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER