

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4476 OF 2000

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi
August 22, 2017

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4476/2000

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

(I.A. No.40608/2017 for withdrawal)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission
to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]